S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10
S11
S12
S13
S14
S15
S16
S17
S18
S19
S20
S21
S22
S23
S24
S25
S26
S27
S28
S29
S30
S31
S32
S33
S34
S35
S36
S37
S38
S39
S40

J1
J2
J3
J4
J5

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5

Contest Categories IPMS Reno 2017

Senior Categories Sponsored By IPMS Reno
Military Aircraft, 1/80th & Smaller, ATSE

Single Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/72nc
Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/72nc
Single Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/72nc
Multi Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/72nd
Single Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/48tt
Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/48tt
Single Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/48tr
Multi Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/48th
Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/32nd, ATSE

Jet & Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/32nd, ATSE
Aircraft, 1/24th & Larger, ATSE

WWI & Golden Age Aircraft 1/48th & Larger, ATSE
WWI & Golden Age Aircraft 1/49th & Smaller, ATSE
Rotary Winged Aircraft, ATSE

Civil, Airliner & Sport Aircraft, ATSE

AFV's, Open Top, 1/35th & Larger, ATSE

AFV's, Closed Top, 1/35th & Larger, ATSE

Soft Skinned AFV's, 1/35th & Larger, ATSE

Artillery, Including S.P. Guns, Tow Vehicles, Etc., ATSE
Military Vehicles, 1/48th, ATSE

Military Vehicles, 1/49th and Smaller, ATSE

Military Figures - Including Vignettes (3 or Less), ATSE
Fantasy Figures, ATSE

Ships & Submarines, 1/350th and Larger ATSE
Ships & Submarines, 1/351st and Smaller ATSE
Automobiles, Hot Rods & Street Machines, ATSE
Automobiles, Competition, ATSE

Automobiles, Factory Stock, ATSE

Lite Duty & Commercial Vehicles, ATSE
Automobiles, Custom ATSE

Motorcycles, ATSE

Missiles and Real Spacecraft, ATSE

Science Fiction Vehicles & Space Craft, ATSE

Out Of The Box, ATSE*

Dioramas, Armor, ATSE

Dioramas, Aircraft, ATSE

Dioramas, Miscellaneous, ATSE

Movie & TV Show, ATSE

Miscellaneous, Includes Luftwaffe'd6 ATSE

Junior Categories Sponsored By IPMS Reno
Aircraft, ATSE

Military Vehicles, ATSE

Automobile, ATSE

Ships, ATSE

Miscellaneous, ATSE

Paper Model Categories Sponsored By IPMS Reno
Aircraft, ATSE

Military Vehicles, ATSE

Automobile, ATSE

Ships, ATSE
Miscellaneous, ATSE

Special Award Categories

SP1 RARA Award

SP2 Best Aircraft Conversion or Scratch Built Aircraft*
SP3  Stranger in a Strange Land Award

SP4  Top Gun Trophy

SP5 Best AFV, ATSE

SP6 Best Automobile, ATSE

SP7  Best Seafaring Vessel, Naval or Civil

SP8  Aviation Ordinancemens Association Awarc
SP9 Best Model Presentation Award, Non-Dioramze
SP10 The SAC Bombing Trophy

SP11 The "Ramp Trash" Award ****

SP12 Best Russian Aircraft Awarc

SP13 Lucky "13" Award

SP14 Michelangelo Buonarroti Award

SP15 Contest Theme Award***

SP16 Best Paper Model

SP17 Best Of Show Senior

SP18 Best Of Show Junior

IPMS Reno Fun Awards

IPMS The "Road Warrior" Award
IPMS People's Choice Award

All Categories Subject To Splits as Needed

ATSE = All Types, Scales, and Eras.

Special Award Sponsors are welcome

**Major Conversions Will Be Considered On A Case By Case
Basis And Will Be Assigned To The Most Appropriate
Category By The Head Judge Or Contest Chairman

*IPMS USA Out Of The Box Rules Apply

*** The contest theme award changes annually and is open to all
models that fulfill the criteria for the particular years subject matter.

***Ramp Trash is an Aviation Photographers term for any aircraft at
an air show not worth photographing - in other words, "NOT A
FIGHTER!!!" This award is dedicated to Trainers, Special Use
Aircraft, Helicopters, etc. - in other words, all things that do not have
an "F" or "P" prefix their designations. This category is cosponsored
by Grayhawk Productions Ltd.




