Contest Categories IPMS Reno 2017

	Senior Categories	Sponsored By IPMS Reno
S1	Military Aircraft, 1/80th & Smaller, ATSE	
S2	Single Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/72nc	
S3	Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/72nc	
S4	Single Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/72nd	
S5	Multi Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/72nd	
S6	Single Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/48th	
S7	Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/48th	
S8	Single Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/48th	
S9	Multi Engine Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/48th	
S10	Prop or Turbo-prop Aircraft, 1/32nd, ATSE	
S11	Jet & Rocket Powered Aircraft, 1/32nd, ATSE	
S12	Aircraft, 1/24th & Larger, ATSE	
S13	WWI & Golden Age Aircraft 1/48th & Larger, ATSE	
S14	WWI & Golden Age Aircraft 1/49th & Smaller, ATSE	
S15	Rotary Winged Aircraft, ATSE	
S16	Civil, Airliner & Sport Aircraft, ATSE	
S17	AFV's, Open Top, 1/35th & Larger, ATSE	
S18	AFV's, Closed Top, 1/35th & Larger, ATSE	
S19	Soft Skinned AFV's, 1/35th & Larger, ATSE	
S20	Artillery, Including S.P. Guns, Tow Vehicles, Etc., ATSE	
S21	Military Vehicles, 1/48th, ATSE	
S22	Military Vehicles, 1/49th and Smaller, ATSE	
S23	Military Figures - Including Vignettes (3 or Less), ATSE	
S24	Fantasy Figures, ATSE	
S25	Ships & Submarines, 1/350th and Larger ATSE	
S26	Ships & Submarines, 1/351st and Smaller ATSE	
S27	Automobiles, Hot Rods & Street Machines, ATSE	
S28	Automobiles, Competition, ATSE	
S29	Automobiles, Factory Stock, ATSE	
S30	Lite Duty & Commercial Vehicles, ATSE	
S31	Automobiles, Custom ATSE	
S32	Motorcycles, ATSE	
S33	Missiles and Real Spacecraft, ATSE	
S34	Science Fiction Vehicles & Space Craft, ATSE	
S35	Out Of The Box, ATSE*	
S36	Dioramas, Armor, ATSE	
S37	Dioramas, Aircraft, ATSE	
S38	Dioramas, Miscellaneous, ATSE	
S39	Movie & TV Show, ATSE	
S40	Miscellaneous, Includes Luftwaffe'46 ATSE	
	Junior Categories	Sponsored By IPMS Reno
J1	Aircraft, ATSE	
J2	Military Vehicles, ATSE	
J3	Automobile, ATSE	
J4	Ships, ATSE	
J5	Miscellaneous, ATSE	
	Paper Model Categories	Sponsored By IPMS Reno
P1	Aircraft, ATSE	
	THE COURT OF THE PARTY OF THE P	

Military Vehicles, ATSE

Automobile, ATSE

Ships, ATSE Miscellaneous, ATSE

P3

P4

Special Award Categories

RARA Award Best Aircraft Conversion or Scratch Built Aircraft* Stranger in a Strange Land Award **Top Gun Trophy** Best AFV, ATSE SP6 **Best Automobile, ATSE** SP7 Best Seafaring Vessel, Naval or Civil **Aviation Ordinancemens Association Award** Best Model Presentation Award, Non-Diorama SP10 The SAC Bombing Trophy SP11 The "Ramp Trash" Award **** SP12 Best Russian Aircraft Award SP13 Lucky "13" Award SP14 Michelangelo Buonarroti Award SP15 Contest Theme Award*** SP16 Best Paper Model SP17 Best Of Show Senior SP18 Best Of Show Junior

IPMS Reno Fun Awards

IPMS The "Road Warrior" Award IPMS People's Choice Award

All Categories Subject To Splits as Needed
ATSE = All Types, Scales, and Eras.
Special Award Sponsors are welcome
**Major Conversions Will Be Considered On A Case By Case
Basis And Will Be Assigned To The Most Appropriate
Category By The Head Judge Or Contest Chairman.

*IPMS USA Out Of The Box Rules Apply

*** The contest theme award changes annually and is open to all models that fulfill the criteria for the particular years subject matter.

****Ramp Trash is an Aviation Photographers term for any aircraft at an air show not worth photographing - in other words, "NOT A FIGHTER!!!" This award is dedicated to Trainers, Special Use Aircraft, Helicopters, etc. - in other words, all things that do not have an "F" or "P" prefix their designations. This category is cosponsored by Grayhawk Productions Ltd.

